COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

LegiS|ati0n Text nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 21-0076, Version: 1

Resolution approving a contract between the County of Nevada and Wallis Design Studio Architects,
Inc. for architectural design services for the Ranch House Redevelopment Project, in the maximum
contract price of $106,547, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract,
and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2020/21 Health and Human Services
Agency Housing and Community Services Division’s budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)
(Housing)

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/18/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

